

## Riverside County Arts & Culture Month March 2024

WHEREAS, Riverside County has emerged as a leader in Arts and Culture; and

**WHEREAS**, the encouragement of local artists and the steadfast support of the arts community are deemed essential for elevating the quality of life in Riverside County and fostering economic stimulation through tourism, arts and innovation; and

WHEREAS, our vibrant arts and culture scene has been cultivated through extensive partnerships with local nonprofits, private corporations, cities, and strategic allies, collectively contributing to Riverside County's leadership in the arts; and

WHEREAS, a cultural landscape that bolsters the arts and culture community in Riverside County is crucial not only for promoting tourism throughout the County but also for enriching the lives of our residents; and

**WHEREAS**, the County of Riverside values a dynamic atmosphere that fosters innovation, education, and outreach within the local art community, recognizing these as vital components for the success, health, and advancement of our county.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MARCH 2024 AS RIVERSIDE COUNTY ARTS & CULTURE MONTH

PROCLAIMED THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH 2024.		
	ATTEST:	
Mayor	City Clerk	